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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 Athulkrishna P R Rethish P V (FTHR) 16/428A1, 
Parothumneer, 

Vayakkara, Prapoyil, 
670511, Payyannur

  

2 12/01/2026 ROY V M MATHEW (FTHR) 2/267 A 
VATTAKALAYIL, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

3 12/01/2026 SAMUEL V ROY ROY V M  (FTHR) 2/267 A 
VATTAKALAYIL, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

4 12/01/2026 SHARON MATHEW 
SAJI

SAJI M (FTHR) MADATHIMYALIL, 
KOTTAKKUNNU, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL P 

O, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

5 12/01/2026 RAJESH V SHENOY S VENKIDESHA  
SHENOY (FTHR)

VRINDHAVANAM, 
ANNUR, PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

6 12/01/2026 RAJU K RAMASWAMI (FTHR) AMBALA VALAPPIL, 
KELOTH, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

7 12/01/2026 DINESHAN A K VELUTHAMBU 
(FTHR)

SIVA THEERTHAM, 
KALLETUMKADAVU, 

RAMANTHALI, 
RAMANTHALI, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

8 12/01/2026 LYDIA MARY  ROY ROY V M  (FTHR) 2/267 A 
VATTAKALAYIL, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

9 12/01/2026 FARHATH P K FATHIMA P K (MTHR) 259, MUHAMMED 
MANZIL, PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

10 12/01/2026 SHIJO VARGHESE PARAVARAYIL 
VARGHESE (FTHR)

PARAVARAYIL, 
MATHAMANGALAM 
BAZAR, KUTTOOR, 

OLAYAMBADI, 
670306, PAYYANNUR

  

11 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAMLA M K

ABDUL SALAM  C P 
(FTHR)

DAARUSSALAM, 
THAYINERI, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

12 12/01/2026 N RUGMINI RAMASWAMI (HSBN) AMBALAVALAPPIL, 
KELOTH, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

13 12/01/2026 JINI ROY ROY V M (HSBN) 2/267  A 
VATTAKKALAYIL, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

14 12/01/2026 GEETHA E RAJU K (HSBN) AMBALA VALAPPIL, 
KELOTH, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

15 12/01/2026 EBIN MANU Manoj Kumar P V 
(FTHR)

Neeliyan Veed, 
Mathirakkod, 

Karivellur, Karivellur, 
670521, Payyannur

  

16 12/01/2026 KARTHIK C RAMESAN C (FTHR) CHALIL HOUSE, 
ALAPPADAMBA, 
ALAPPADAMBA, 
ETTUKUDUKKA, 

670521, PAYYANUR

  

17 12/01/2026 SHABEERA K HAMZA C P (FTHR) KUTTUKKAN 
HOUSE, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

18 12/01/2026 SHARAN MOHAN P K MOHANAN 
(FTHR)

POORNIMA, 
THAYINERI, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

19 12/01/2026 K POOJA RAJU K (FTHR) AMBALA VALAPPIL, 
KELOTH, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

20 12/01/2026 RIZA NAUSHAD NAUSHAD T P (FTHR) LAMIYA MANZIL, 
KOVVAPPURAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 
RAMANTHALI, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

21 12/01/2026 ABHIRAM A K GANGADHARAN K E 
(FTHR)

ANIDIL 
KIZHAKKINAKATH, 

KURUVELI, 
ALAPADAMBA, 

MATHIL P O, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

22 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED KUNHI 
THARAMMAL

KHALID VAZHA 
VALAPPIL (FTHR)

08/472-THARAMMAL 
HOUSE, PEDENA, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY P O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

23 12/01/2026 SWATHI P M VINESH T M (HSBN) DEVALAYAM, 
MUKKALI, MATHIL, 

MATHIL, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

24 12/01/2026 SAMAH MAHAMOOD 
A 

MAHAMOOD K P 
(FTHR)

SAHAL MAHAL, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

25 12/01/2026 VINESH T M V M VASUDEVAN 
NAMBISSAN (FTHR)

DEVALAYAM, 
MATHIL, MATHIL, 
MATHIL, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

26 12/01/2026 NIVED MOHAN MOHANAN P V 
(FTHR)

MADHUBAN, 
KALLETTUM 

KADAVU, 
RAMANTHALI, 
RAMANTHALI, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

27 12/01/2026 MUHSINA P NABEESA P (MTHR) 276, ETTIKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 

ETTIKULAM, 670308, 
PAYYANNUR

  

28 12/01/2026 SULAIKHA T P ABDUL SATHAR K C 
(HSBN)

T P HOUSE, 
PALAKKODE, 

RAMANTHALI, 
PALAKKODE, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

29 12/01/2026 MANOHARAN  
KADAN VEED

KUNHAPPAN  V V 
(FTHR)

KADANVEED, K P 
NAGAR, 

PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

30 12/01/2026 SULTHANA T P SHAMSUDEEN B P 
(FTHR)

THAYATH 
PUTHIYAMBRATH, 

PALAKKODE, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
PAYYANNUR

  

31 12/01/2026 ASWIN SIJO SIJO MATHEW (FTHR) MANNAMPARAMBIL, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

32 12/01/2026 B  MARIYAMBI UNAIS  K  (HSBN) BATHALI HOUSE, 
NEELIRINGA, 
VAYAKKARA, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
670353, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

33 12/01/2026 ABDUL ABID M HAMZA V V (FTHR) 4/394, PERUMBA, 
PERUMBA, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

34 12/01/2026 muneer c ABDU RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

CHETEELAKATH 
HOUSE, 

KOOTHAMBALAM, 
VELLORA, 

KAKKARA, 670306, 
PAYYANUR

  

35 12/01/2026 FATHIMA N P SABEEDHA N P 
(MTHR)

451/A, ETTIKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 

ETTIKULAM, 670308, 
PAYYANNUR

  

36 12/01/2026 ALAN BABU SALY BABU (MTHR) MADASSERI, 
MEENTHULLY,KOZHICHAL 

P.O., PULINGOME, 
KOZHICHAL, 670511, 

PAYYANNUR

  

37 12/01/2026 RAJESH K K K M NARAYANAN  
(FTHR)

KAIPRATH 
KIZHAKKINIYIL, 

MUKKALI, MATHIL, 
MATHIL, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

38 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HASSAN K 

SAMEERA K (MTHR) KAKKALATH 
HOUSE, KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
KAVVAYI, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

39 12/01/2026 SHAHEER MUNEER ANJILLATH 
(FTHR)

314  ANJILLATH 
HOUSE, 

ALINKEEZHIL, 
VELLUR, VELLUR P 

O, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

40 12/01/2026 SHEKEENA BEEVI NAZAR (HSBN) AL AMEEN AL 
MADEENA 

SHARAFIA MANZIL, 
KUNNARU, 

RAMANTHALI, 
KUNNARU, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

41 12/01/2026 BABURAJ T KUNHIRAMAN K 
(FTHR)

37-635 
THAYAMBATH 

HOUSE, 
THUMBAKOVVAL 

NEAR A K P 
VAYANASALA, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

42 12/01/2026 AJEESH ALAYIL SHAKUNTHALA A 
(MTHR)

310, 
EACHILAMPARA, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
670353, PAYYANUR

  

43 12/01/2026 SUHAIMA T P MUHAMMED A 
(FTHR)

19/ 15-E/ DARUL 
FARAH, 

POTHAMKANDAM, 
VAYAKKARA, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL P 
O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

44 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL M 

ABDUL RAHIMAN U 
K (FTHR)

MOOPPANTAKATH, 
KARAMEL, 

PAYYANNUR, 
ANNUR, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

45 12/01/2026 ISMAYIL N ABDU RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

MOOSAN KETTIL, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

46 12/01/2026 NASEEMA C M MUHAMMED (FTHR) CHEBRAYOOR 
PUTHAN 

PEEDIKAYIL, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

47 12/01/2026 JANCY JOSEPH I C JOSEPH (HSBN) 1/537 INCHANAL 
HOUSE, 

KINARUMUKKU, 
ALAPADAMBA, 

ETTUKUDUKKA P O, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

48 12/01/2026 SHAZIA SHABEER 
ALI 

ASHOORA (MTHR) 215, ASHOORA 
MANZIL, PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

49 12/01/2026 KHADEEJATHUL 
RASHADHA 
NERSHAD 

NERSHAD (FTHR) THAYATH 
PUTHIYAMBRATH, 

VALIYAKADAPPURAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
PAYYANNUR

  

50 12/01/2026 DAVOOD  T K ABDULLA M (FTHR) THALIKKARAN 
KUTHIRUMMAL, 

NEAR JUMA MASJID, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
670308, PAYYANNUR

  

51 12/01/2026 MUTHALIB P S SHAMSHAD P S 
(OTHR)

315, UZHICHI, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

52 12/01/2026 SUJATHA  K MANOHARAN  K V  
(HSBN)

KAMBRATH, K P 
NAGAR, peringome, 
peringome, 670353, 

payyannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

53 12/01/2026 SHILPA VIJAYAN K 
V 

Naveen P V (HSBN) Souparnika, Theru, 
Karivellur, Karivellur, 

670821, Payyannur

  

54 12/01/2026 KADEEJA M K ISMAYIL N (HSBN) MOOSAN KETTIL, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

55 12/01/2026 DEVIKA A RAJESH K C (FTHR) AVARONNAN 
VEETTIL, 

KANNAPPALLIPOYIL, 
ERAMAM, ERAMAM, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

56 12/01/2026 ANSIYA KUNJAMINA (MTHR) ANSIYAS, 
MOTTAKKUNNU, 

RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

57 12/01/2026 ADARSH  U K JAYARAJAN M 
(FTHR)

184, PATTUVAM, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
PADIYOTUCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANUR

  

58 12/01/2026 KUNHIPURAYIL 
ABDULLA 

K SULAIMAN (FTHR) 01/509 KANIYERI 
HOUSE, VELLUR, 

VELLUR, VELLUR P 
O, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

59 12/01/2026 PRAMOD K KUNHAMBU P (FTHR) 31/424-1, 
KANARATHIL 

HOUSE, KOTTY, 
PAYYANUR, 670304, 

PAYYANUR

  

60 12/01/2026 ASHIFA V P M K MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

V P HOUSE, 
KUNDAYAMKOVVAL, 

KANKOL, P O  
KANKOL, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

61 12/01/2026 SAIF ASIF 
ABOOBACKER 

ASHIP P K (FTHR) SAAZ, CHEEMENI 
ROAD, KANKOL, 
KANKOL, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

62 12/01/2026 MOHAMMED EESSA 
LATHEEF 

SAKKEENA M 
(MTHR)

SAKEENA MANZIL, 
THAYINERI, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

63 12/01/2026 Neeraj C C Ramachandran C 
(FTHR)

10/151, Kozhummal 
Chattadi, Chandappura, 
Kadannappalli, 670501, 

Payyannur

  

64 12/01/2026 AL AMEENA N S NAZAR (FTHR) AL AMEENA AL 
AMADEENA 

SHARAFIA MANZIL, 
KUNNARU, 

RAMANTHALI, 
KUNNARU, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

65 12/01/2026 RAMEESA 
MUHAMMED 

SHAMLAS 

MUHAMMED 
SHAMLAS (HSBN)

31/46 MARHABA, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

66 12/01/2026 THOUFEERA  K K P MUHAMMAD KUNJU 
O E (HSBN)

07/438-C/ 
OLIYANTAKATH, 

NEDUVODE, 
ALAKODE, 

KUTTAPARAMBA, 
670571, 

THALIPARAMBA

  

67 12/01/2026 ANSAR ABDULLA KUNJAMINA (MTHR) KUNNIKALANTHANTAKATH, 
ETTIKKULAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

68 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THASNIM N

AYSHA ISMAIL N 
(MTHR)

12/420,BEEVI 
MANZIL, 

KEERIKUNDU, 
KANKOL, KANKOL, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  

69 12/01/2026 ZIYA A SAINUDHEEN A 
(FTHR)

ANJILLATH HOUSE, 
KANAYI SOUTH 

KANAYI P O, 
KOROM, KANAYI, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

70 12/01/2026 SONU ANAND 
KADANKOT 

SADANANDAN 
KIZHAKKINIYIL 

(FTHR)

VANNACHAL, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANNUR

  

71 12/01/2026 SHUHAIB MUKRI USMAN 
KUNNUMPURAM 

(FTHR)

40/485  SHAHEERAS, 
KARAYIL, VELLUR, 
ANNUR P O, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

72 12/01/2026 KABEER A SAFIYA A G (WIFE) 13/351 A, 
ANGILLATH HOUSE, 

KUNIYAN, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

73 12/01/2026 ABHED M SURESHBABU M  
(FTHR)

476 -MOOPPAN 
HOUSE, 

KADAMKUNNU, 
PERINGOME, 

KAKKARA, 670306, 
PAYYANNUR

  

74 12/01/2026 KURIAN NADAYKAL ULAHANNAN 
Nadaykkal (FTHR)

1/418, Ettukudukka, 
Alappadamba, 

Ettukudukka, 670521, 
Payyannut

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

75 12/01/2026 NAJIYA U N ILLYAS K K (FTHR) ULLINAKKARAN, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

76 12/01/2026 SHEEJA  N A AUGUSTHY (FTHR) NIRAPPEL, 
KANAMVAYAL, 

PULINGOME, 
KANAMVAYAL P O, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

77 12/01/2026 SREENANDA E K SUDHAKARAN T 
(FTHR)

INDRANEELAM, 
SOUTH MANAKKAD, 

KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR P O, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

78 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH SIFANA 
M

SAINABA  M (MTHR) PVP-3/556,MADAMBILLATH, 
KUDAVAMKULAM, 

VAYAKKARA, 
PADIYOTTUCHAL P 

O, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

79 12/01/2026 IRSHAD M K ISMAIL N (FTHR) MOOSAN KETTIL, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

80 12/01/2026 SINI  P D JOY  K P (HSBN) 229, KULANGARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

81 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ZIYAD 
C M 

ZAKARIYA P M 
(FTHR)

BAITHULASMA, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

82 12/01/2026 ASHMITH  P P PRABHAKARAN P P  
(FTHR)

120-A PUTHIYA 
PURAYIL, 

KADAMKUNNU, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

83 12/01/2026 Shamla P K Abdul Samad k v 
(FTHR)

P K HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

Ramanthali, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

84 12/01/2026 VANI  P R SUVARNAN P (HSBN) PILAKKAL, 
NELLIYADU, 

KUTTUR, KUTTUR, 
670306, PAYYANNUR

  

85 12/01/2026 Baby Kurian Mathew Madathinakath 
(FTHR)

1/418, Ettukudukka, 
Alappadamba, 

Ettukudukka, 670521, 
Payyannur

  

86 12/01/2026 Sawad Shukkoor Abdul Shukkoor K 
(FTHR)

374/A, Kaleeswaram 
Road, Kundayamkovval, 

kankole, 670307, 
payyannur

  

87 12/01/2026 Mohammed Hamdan 
Bin Abdul Nasar

K Abdul Nasar (FTHR) Kizhakkey Valappil 
House, Vadakkumbad, 

Ramanthali, 
Vadakkumbad, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

88 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHEED S V 

HAMZA NALU 
PURAPPATTIL (FTHR)

S V HOUSE, VALIYA 
KADAPURAM, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
PAYYANNUR

  

89 12/01/2026 NALINI K Padmanabhan K (HSBN) Kambrath House, 
Kairali Road, Payyanur, 

Payyanur, 670307, 
Payyanur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

90 12/01/2026 MANASI K Prasanth Puravankara 
(HSBN)

Kambrath House, 
Kairali Road, Payyanur, 

Payyanur, 670307, 
Payyanur

  

91 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIM 
PAROTTAKATH

KUNHIAHAMMED 
PULLAYIKODI (FTHR)

PVP-8,PULLAYIKODI, 
NHEKLY, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY P O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

92 12/01/2026 SHAMSEER K KHADEEJA K (MTHR) 44/495-2 
KALLARAKKAL 

HOUSE, KARAMEL, 
VELLUR, VELLUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

93 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFEER K 

SUBAIDA (MTHR) 233, KUPPURAYL 
HOUSE, PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

94 12/01/2026 JOY K P PHILIPOSE (FTHR) CP-18-229, 
KULANGARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 
VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

95 12/01/2026 FATHIMA NAJA  P C SHYMABI P C  
(MTHR)

PUNNAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

VAYAKKARA, 
VAYAKKARA, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL, 
670353, PAYYANNUR

  

96 12/01/2026 NAMITHA 
PAVITHRAN

ABHIJITH T K (HSBN) 05/251-B, 
THEKKADAVAN 

KALLATH, 
OLAYAMBADI, 

KUTTOOR VILLAGE, 
OLAYAMBADI, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

97 12/01/2026 NISAMUDHEEN K SHAHUL HAMEED P 
(FTHR)

08/352 KARAYIL, 
PERALAM, 
PERALAM, 

KOZHUMMAL P O, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

98 12/01/2026 AYISHATH SIDRA K SUBAIDA (MTHR) 233, MARIYUMMA 
MANZIL, PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

99 12/01/2026 Aleena Sunil Jithun P (HSBN) Pannikkan House, K P 
Nagar, Peringome, 

Peringome, 670353, 
Payyanur

  

100 12/01/2026 ADHEENA K P SHAREEFA K P 
(MTHR)

KADAVATHU 
PURAYIL, KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANUR, 
KAVVAYI, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

101 12/01/2026 SINEESH A V K V KUMARAN 
(FTHR)

39/178 ALAYIL 
VEEDU, 

MOORIKOVVAL, 
ANNUR, ANNUR P O, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

102 12/01/2026 H ALTHAF 
IBRAHEEM 

H HIDAYATHULLA 
(FTHR)

HIDAYATH MANZIL, 
KOTTY, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

103 12/01/2026 SIRIL  V S SABU  V J (FTHR) 255, VATTAMKEEL 
HOUSE, EZHIMALA, 

RAMANTHALI, 
KARANTHAT, 670308, 

PAYYANUR

  

104 12/01/2026 SHABAD K FARSANA (MTHR) 866, 
KANNUKKARATHI, 

KANDOTH, 
KANDOTH, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

105 12/01/2026 FIDA E N HASEENA E N 
(MTHR)

20, MUTTAM, 
MADAYI, VENGARA, 
670305, PAYYANNUR

  

106 12/01/2026 P PUSHPA PRAKASAN P T 
(HSBN)

PEEDIKATHAZHE, 
PRAPOYIL 

EAST,PRAPOYIL P.O., 
THIRUMENI, 

PRAPOYIL, 670511, 
PAYYANNUR

  

107 12/01/2026 PARU Damodaran (OTHR) Puthiyapurayil, 
Perinthatta, Perinthatta, 

Aravanchal, 670307, 
Payyannur

  

108 12/01/2026 FATHIMA M T P IBRAHIM M T P 
(HSBN)

545 VATTIYAN 
HOUSE, 

PRANTHAMCHAL, 
PERALAM, 

KOZHUMMAL, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

109 12/01/2026 ASWIN P V DAMODARAN  P V 
(FTHR)

ANUGRAHA, 
KUNNARU, 

RAMANTHALI, 
KARANTHAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

110 12/01/2026 RISWANA  K MUHAMMED  
SAJEEL (HSBN)

KOMMACHI, 
PEDENA, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

111 12/01/2026 RASEENA K   V V MUSTHAFA 
(HSBN)

KEERAN HOUSE, 
PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

112 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ISMAIL 
C H 

MUHAMMED KUNHI 
M (FTHR)

CHEENAMADATH 
HOUSE, KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANUR, 
KAVVAYI P O, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

113 12/01/2026 MUHSINA E N HASEENA E N 
(MTHR)

20, MUTTAM, 
MADAYI, VENGARA, 
670305, PAYYANNUR

  

114 12/01/2026 SANTHOSH K E NARAYANAN M 
(FTHR)

05/577 A  
MAVUKKODAN 

VEEDU, PUTHUR, 
PERALAM, 

KOZHUMMAL, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

115 12/01/2026 AHAMMED 
BASHEER 

RAHMATH P P (WIFE) PUTHIYA 
PATTILLATH, 

CHENOTH, VELLUR, 
VELLUR, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

116 12/01/2026 ADHIL ANAS H HIDAYATHULLA H 
(FTHR)

HIDAYATH MANZIL, 
NEAR RAILWAY 
STATION KOTTY, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

117 12/01/2026 KAMILA  ABRAHAM ABRAHAM  (FTHR) chengalam thakidiyel, 
perumpadavu, 

perumpadavu, karippal, 
670581, payyannur

  

118 12/01/2026 NITHYANAND M SATHEESH K (FTHR) KOORAVEEDU, 
NEAR RAILWAY 

STATION 
KANAM,MAMBALAM, 

PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR P O, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

119 12/01/2026 JANARDHANAN M AMBU (FTHR) MAMUNI HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

120 12/01/2026 Faseeha Ibrahim Ibrahim K P M (FTHR) SAJITHA MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

121 12/01/2026 VAISAKH 
BHASKARAN

BHASKARAN  K K 
(FTHR)

PRANAVAM, 
KUNNATHERU, 
RAMANTHALI, 
RAMANTHALI, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

122 12/01/2026 PRASEETHA  K S SAJEESH  P P (HSBN) PULINCHIKKAL 
THADATHIL, 

PAROTHUMNEER, 
VAYAKKARA, 

PRAPOYIL, 670511, 
PAYYANUR

  

123 12/01/2026 Siddique Thayyile 
Purayil 

Muhammed K P (FTHR) Thayyile Purayil, 
Chattiyol, Perinthatta, 
Olayambadi, 670306, 

Payyanur

  

124 12/01/2026 ATHULRAJ A RAJAN K (FTHR) KARICHEERE 
HOUSE, 

CHERUPPARA, 
ETTUKUDUKKA, 
ETTUKUDUKKA, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

125 12/01/2026 ASNA B SIDHIK P M (FTHR) BATHALI HOUSE, 
KUZHIKKAD, 

KUTTOOR, 
KUTTOOR P O, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

126 12/01/2026 SAHALA SALI A P SALI KAMBIL 
PAILOTTU (FTHR)

PVP-5/90-
B,ARAYAPURATH, 

HAJIMUKKU, 
PERINGOME, 

PADIYOTTUCHAL P 
O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

127 12/01/2026 BINDU MARTIN MARTIN  P C (HSBN) PERUMPUZHAYIL, 
KOZHICHAL, 
PULINGOME, 

KOZHICHAL, 670511, 
PAYYANNUR

  

128 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUSAMMIL AG 

HASEENA A G  
(MTHR)

ANJILLATH  HOUSE, 
ARAVANCHAL, 
ARAVANCHAL, 
ARAVANCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

129 12/01/2026 MALAVIKA 
UNNIKRISHNAN K

UNNIKRISHNAN  
KELOTH (FTHR)

KELOTH HOUSE, 
KARUVACHERY, 

PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

130 12/01/2026 IRFANA M T P IBRAHIM M T P 
(FTHR)

545 VATTYAN 
HOUSE, 

PRANTHAMCHAL, 
PERALAM, 

KOZHUMMAL, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

131 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFSAL 
K P 

ABDULLA K P (FTHR) 01/509-2 KANIYERI 
HOUSE, VELLUR, 

VELLUR, VELLUR P 
O, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

132 12/01/2026 RAHIMA P K NOUSHAD E K 
(HSBN)

FATHIMA MANZIL, 
NEAR SIDDIQUE 

MASJID 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

133 12/01/2026 Akshaykarthik M Vijayan C (FTHR) B152, Kuniyan, 
Karivellur, Kuniyan, 
670521, Payyannur

  

134 12/01/2026 ADITHYA BABU M K BABU (FTHR) 166, MADATHI 
KUNNEL, 

CHARALPPALLA, M 
M BAZAR P O, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

135 12/01/2026 FATHIMA T C MUTHALEEB M T P 
(FTHR)

12/58A RUKHIYA 
MANZIL, KANKOL, 
KANKOL, KANKOL, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  

136 12/01/2026 SULAIKHA T A JALEEL A P (HSBN) ANJILLATH, 
KARIPPOD, 

KARIPPOD, NHEKLY 
P O, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

137 12/01/2026 RASMINA N M RASHEED T (FTHR) KANNUR KARATHI 
HOUSE, KOROM 

ROAD PERUMBA, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670142, PAYYANNUR

  

138 12/01/2026 FATHIMA Ibrahim K P M (FTHR) SAJIDA MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

139 12/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
ASNA A M

KUNHAMMED A 
(FTHR)

SUKEELA MANZIL, 
THAYINERI, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

140 12/01/2026 SAJA FATHIMA ISMAIL C M T (FTHR) MEHARAS, 
PERUMBA, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

141 12/01/2026 FATHIMA K P ABIDA (MTHR) KADAVATH 
PURAYIL, KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
KAVVAYI, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

142 12/01/2026 Sheeba Alinkil Purushothaman 
Vellacheri (HSBN)

Vellacheri, Korangad, 
Peringome, Peringome, 

670353, Payyanur

  

143 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAFLANA  

NASILA (MTHR) KADAYAKKARA 
HOUSE, 

ARAVANCHAL, 
ALAPPADAMBA, 
ARAVANCHAL, 

670353, PAYYANNUR

  

144 12/01/2026 Abhinav A Purushothaman V 
(FTHR)

Vellacheri, Korangad, 
Peringome, Peringome, 

670353, Payyanur

  

145 12/01/2026 DEVADARSHAN K M REMESAN K (FTHR) 211 A, KANIYAL 
HOUSE, 

CHARALPPALLA, M 
M BAZAR P O, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

146 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED AFEEZ 
K 

FOUSIYA K (MTHR) 11/123 KUNNUL 
HOUSE, ETTIKULAM, 

RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKULAM, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

147 12/01/2026 MUBEENA P NAFEESA 
PULUKKOL  (MTHR)

Nafeesa Manzi, 
Maniyara, Payyannur, 

Kanayi, 670307, 
Payyannur

  

148 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAFNA 

SHAFEEK E T V 
(FTHR)

IRAM, KADAVU 
ROAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

149 12/01/2026 MINI SURESH K V SURESH (HSBN) KUDUKKEN 
VEETTIL, 

PARAKKADAVU, 
KUTTUR, KUTTUR, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

150 12/01/2026 N MUHAMMED 
FARHAN HANEEF 

HANEEFA N P (FTHR) SHAREEFA MANZIL, 
THOTTAMKADAVU, 
KOROM, KANAYI P 

O, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

151 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAN 
RASHID 

RASHID C (FTHR) 5/1130B AL HAMD, 
ANDAMKOVVAL, 

KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANNUR

  

152 12/01/2026 RANIYA  RASHEED RASHEED K (FTHR) 06/383 -HASEENA 
MANZIL, NHEKLY, 

PERINGOME, 
NHEKLY, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

153 12/01/2026 SHARMILA P SURENDRAN  C 
(HSBN)

300, 
KURUMKADAVU, 

RAMANTHALI, 
KARANTHAT, 670308, 

PAYYANUR

  

154 12/01/2026 LIYANA SALAM ABDUL SALAM C H 
(FTHR)

4/200/1, 
ECHILAMVAYAL, 

VELLUR, KANDOTH, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

155 12/01/2026 SUNIL KUMAR K V NARAYANAN K 
(FTHR)

9/300, MUTHIYALAM, 
KOROM, KOROM, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  

156 12/01/2026 MUFASIL M ASHRAF (FTHR) MADALAN, 
VELLAKKAD, 

VELLORA, 
KARIPPAL P O, 

670581, PAYYANNUR

  

157 12/01/2026 AL AMEEN HAREES HAREES T M (FTHR) 01/436A 
KIZHAKKEYIL 

HOUSE, 
KINARUMUKKU, 
ALAPADAMBA, 

ETTUKUDUKKA P O, 
670521, PAYYANNUR

  

158 12/01/2026 WAHEEDA ABDUL 
WAHAB 

ABDUL VAHAB 
KUNHI MOOPAN 

(FTHR)

ALEEMA MANZIL, 
PUTHIYANGADI, 

MADAYI, MADAYI, 
670304, PAYYANUR

  

159 12/01/2026 SUNITHA K JAYESH K P (HSBN) KELOTHU 
PARAMBIL, 
NARIKODE, 

EZHOME, KOTTILA, 
670334, 

TALIPARAMBA

  

160 12/01/2026 SALEEM ACHI 
MOOSANTAKATH

NABEESA A M 
(MTHR)

ACHI 
MOOSANTAKATH, 

PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

161 12/01/2026 Riyas T M Mohammed Kabeer 
(FTHR)

Thekkemavungamannil, 
Prapoyil, Thirumeni, 

Prapoyil, 670511, 
Payyannur

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

162 12/01/2026 JITHIN M V SATHYAPRAKASAN 
T (FTHR)

674 MANDYAN 
VEEDU, 

PALIYERIKOVVAL, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

163 12/01/2026 FATHIMATH FIDHA 
A 

ASSINAR K P (FTHR) ANJILLATH, 
THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

164 12/01/2026 SHEREEFA M C MUHAMMADALI C H 
(HSBN)

MAYINARKKARAKATH, 
THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

165 12/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SAUOD 
MUJEEB 

MUJEEB K P (FTHR) K P HOUSE, 
THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

166 12/01/2026 MANITHA R RAJEEVAN M (HSBN) 215/1 
MARATHANKOVVAL 

HOUSE, NEAR 
THULIKA 

KALASAMITHI 
KARAMEL, VELLUR, 
VELLUR P O, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

167 12/01/2026 MAJEED P ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

4/310,MANAVIL 
HOUSE, MOULAVI 

ROAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 
RAMANTHALI, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  



Jan 13, 2026, 12:09 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

168 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAYIM SHAJUDHEEN K 
(FTHR)

KARAYIL HOUSE, 
ECHILAMVAYAL, 

PAYYANNUR, 
KANDOTH P O, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

169 12/01/2026 Amrutha P V Ramakrishnan P V 
(FTHR)

2/648, Aanoor, 
Karivellur, Karivellur, 

670521, Payyannur

  

170 12/01/2026 SUBAIDA K AZEEZ K C (HSBN) KANAPRAVAN 
HOUSE, KIZHAKKE 

KOVVAL, KANDOTH, 
KANDOTH, 670307, 

PAYYANNUR

  

171 12/01/2026 Priya K DAMODARAN P P 
(FTHR)

Puthiya Purayil 15/83, 
Prapoyil, Prapoyil, 
Prapoyil, 670511, 

Payyannur

  

172 12/01/2026 ADITHYAN BIJU Biju T G (FTHR) 15/73 Thundiyil, 
Prapoyil, Prapoyil, 
Prapoyil, 670511, 

Payyannur

  

173 12/01/2026 NANDHANA SAJI Saji K M (FTHR) 15/66 
Kilichundanmavunkal, 

Prapoyil, Prapoyil, 
Prapoyil, 670511, 

Payyannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


